For Immediate



Phone: (518) 688-1201 ckoetzle@townofglenville.org

TOWN AND CDTC TO HOST COMMUNITY FORUM ON FREEMANS BRIDGE ROAD COMPLETE STREETS CONCEPT PLAN Public forum seeking input on Freemans Bridge Road's future

Glenville, NY, August 11, 2017 - The Town of Glenville and CDTC will be holding its first public workshop to gather input on ideas for Freemans Bridge Road on August 23rd at 6 PM at the Glenville Senior Center. The public forum is being held to encourage business owners and residents to share their thoughts and comments on the Complete Streets Concept Plan for Freemans Bridge Road.

What is the Freemans Bridge Road Complete Streets Concept Plan?

The Plan will provide a roadmap for implementing future land use and transportation planning policies that integrate safety improvements, minimize environmental impacts, encourage economic growth, and build a Complete Street that is safe, convenient, and comfortable for all ages and abilities using any mode of transportation.

This project is being funded by the Town of Glenville and the Capital District Transportation Committee (CDTC), the designated Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) for the Capital District. The CDTC carries out federal requirements for cooperative transportation planning and programming within the metropolitan area surrounding the Albany-Schenectady-Troy and Saratoga Springs urbanized areas.

The project is being managed by Town of Glenville and CDTC staff with technical assistance from Planning4Places, LLC and Sam Schwartz Transportation Consultants.

To provide your input by an online survey, click on the following link: <u>https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/FreemansGateway</u>

The media is invited and encouraged to attend. To find out more about the project, please visit: <u>freemansgateway.com</u>

Public Workshop Details:

When: Wednesday, August 23, 2017 Where: Glenville Senior Center, 32 Worden Road Time: 6:00 – 8:00 PM

What to Expect:

- Open House Format
- Kids Activity Table Children are Welcome
- Light Refreshments Provided



Phone: (518) 688-1201 ckoetzle@townofglenville.org